2022.7
Small / Slim Object Detection Area Sensor
NA1-11
* The contents of this catalog are as of October 2017.
For the latest information, please visit our company website.
2
Small / Slim Object Detection Area Sensor
NA1-11

personnel safety application.
4 Small / Slim Object Detection Area Sensor NA1-11
ORDER GUIDE
Notes: 1) The sensing range is the possible setting distance between the emitter and the receiver.
2) The model No. with suf昀椀x “P” shown on the label af昀椀xed to the product is the emitter, “D” shown on the label is the receiver.
Sensor mounting bracket
• MS-NA1-1
• MS-NA2-1
Type Appearance Sensing range (Note1) Model No.(Note2) Output
NPN output
Sensing height:
100 mm 3.937 in
Element
pitch: 10 mm
0.394 in
No. of elements
per emitter /
receiver: 11
0.17 to 1 m
0.558 to 3.281 ft
NA1-11
NPN open-collector transistor
5 m 16.404 ft
cable length
NA1-11-C5
PNP output NA1-11-PN PNP open-collector transistor
Designation Model No. Description
Sensor
mounting
bracket
MS-NA1-1
Four bracket set
Four M4 (length 15 mm 0.591 in) screws with washers,
eight nuts, four hooks, four spacers and eight M4 (length
18 mm 0.709 in) screws with washers are attached.
(Spacers are not attached with MS-NA1-1.)MS-NA2-1
Actual sensing range of the sensorReceiver cannot be
placed in this range
Emitter Receiver
Setting range of the receiver
0.17 m 0.558 ft
1 m 3.281 ft
Receiver
M4 screws with washers, nuts
and hooks are attached.
M4 screws with washers, nuts,
hooks and spacers are attached.
OPTIONS
Small / Slim Object Detection Area Sensor NA1-11 5
SPECIFICATIONS
Notes: 1) Where measurement conditions have not been speci昀椀ed precisely, the conditions used were an ambient temperature of +23 °C +73.4 °F.
2) The sensing range is the possible setting distance between the emitter and the receiver.
Type NPN output PNP output
Item Model No. NA1-11 NA1-11-PN
CE marking directive compliance EMC Directive, RoHS Directive
Sensing height 100 mm 3.937 in
Sensing range (Note 2) 0.17 to 1 m 0.558 to 3.281 ft
Element pitch 10 mm 0.394 in
Number of emitting/receiving
elements
11 Nos. each on the emitter and the receiver, respectively
Sensing object ø13.5 mm ø0.531 in or more opaque object (Note 3)
Supply voltage 12 to 24 V DC ±10 %  Ripple P-P 10 % or less
Current consumption Emitter: 80 mA or less, Receiver: 100 mA or less
Output
NPN open-collector transistor
• Maximum sink current: 100 mA
• Applied voltage: 30 V DC or less (between output and 0 V)
• Residual voltage:  1 V or less (at 100 mA sink current)
0.4 V or less (at 16 mA sink current)
PNP open-collector transistor
• Maximum source current: 100 mA
• Applied voltage: 30 V DC or less (between output and +V)